
S. N. Name of Institute Passed Symbol No. Remarks

1 Aanada Jyoti Secondary School,Kaski NIL

2 Bhagyodaya Secondary School,Syangja NIL

3 Bhanu Sanskrit Secondary School,Tanahu 12145, 12146, 12147, 12148, 12149, 12150, 12152, 12153, 12154

4 Birendra Secondary School,Parbat 12257, 12258

5 Chok Secondary School,Tanahu 12280, 12281, 12282, 12283

6 Dhawalagiri Technical school,Lete,Mustang 12238, 12241

7
Gorkha Science &Technical Education Co-

Operative ,Gorkha

12179, 12180, 12181, 12182, 12183, 12186, 12187, 12188, 12189, 12190, 

12191

8 Kali Gandaki Technical School, Kawasoti 12259, 12262, 12263, 12269, 12285, 12286

9 Kishani Secondary School,Myagdi 12210

10 Mahendra Jyoti Secondary School,Parbat 12174, 12175, 12176, 12177, 12287, 12288

11 Mangala secondary school,Lamjung 12204, 12205

12 Narodaya Secondary School,Syangja 12193, 12195, 12196, 12199

13 Nepal Tara Secondary School,Parbat 12235, 12236, 12290, 12291, 12293, 12294, 12295

14 Ramkot Secondary School,Kaski 12218, 12220, 12221

15 Rural Training Center,Lamjung 12158, 12161, 12164, 12166

16 Sahid Smriti Secondary School,Nawalparasi 12225, 12226, 12227, 12228, 12229, 12230, 12231, 12232

17 Tanglichok Secondary School,Gorkha 12271, 12273, 12274

18 Tribhuvan Secondary School,Baglung 12243, 12244, 12245, 12249, 12250, 12251, 12252

19
Yeti Technical Education & Multiple College,

Gorkha
12168, 12169, 12170, 12171, 12172

S. N. Name of Institute Passed Symbol No. Remarks

1 Baraha Secondary School,Kaski NIL

2 Barchuli Secondary School,Nawalparasi 12486, 12489, 12492, 12507, 12508

3 Bhanu Bhakta Multiple Technical College, Vyas 12447, 12448, 12452, 12454, 12459

4 Birendra Secondary School,Parbat 12503, 12504, 12642, 12643

5 Dhawalagiri Technical school,Lete,Mustang 12497, 12498, 12499

6 Gaunfarkha Secondary School,Kaski 12471, 12513, 12514

7
Gorkha Science &Technical Education Co-

Operative,Gorkha
12048, 12516, 12517

8 Janaganapati Secondary School,Tanahu 12475, 12476 

S. N. Name of Institute Passed Symbol No. Remarks

1
Yeti Technical Education & Multiple College,

Gorkha
12650, 12654, 12658, 12659, 12665, 12668, 12669, 12671

S. N. Name of Institute Passed Symbol No. Remarks

1 Bhanu Bhakta Multiple Technical College,Tanahu 12751, 12753, 12754, 12758, 12759, 12760

2 Gorkha Technical Training Center,Gorkha NIL

3
Homraj Lohani Sarada Sikchya Sadan Secondary 

School,Tanahu
NIL

4 Kaligandaki Technical school, Kawasoti 12799

5
Kalika Medical and Technical Institute 

,Nawalparasi 
12708, 12714, 12722

6 Pabitra Secondary School,Tanahu 12739, 12749, 12817

7 Pokhara Engineering College,Kaski 12780, 12781, 12787, 12793

8 Uday  Madhaymik Bidyalaya,Tanahu 12777

S. N. Name of Institute Passed Symbol No. Remarks

1
Bhairab Ashram Secondary 

School,Phujel,Gorkha
13012, 13013, 13014, 13015

2 Graphix Computer Center,Myagdi 13003, 13004, 13005

3 Sarbodaya Secondary School,Lamjung 13006

Program:-  Agriculture (Plant Science), 18 Months (BACK ONLY)

Total

Program:-  Livestock Production/Animal Health (18 Months) BACK ONLY

Total

Total

TOTAL 

Program:- Survey Engineering-AMIN (18 Months) BACK ONLY

Program:-  CIVIL ENGINEERING, 18 Months BACK ONLY

Program:-  Computer Engineering (18 Months) BACK ONLY

Program:-  ELECTRICAL  ENGINEERING (18 Months) BACK ONLY

Total
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S. N. Name of Institute Passed Symbol No. Remarks

1 Birendra Secondary School,Syangja NIL

2 Ranbir Janahit Secondary School,Syangja NIL

Total 

2



S. N. Name of Institute Passed Symbol No. Remarks

1 Baglung Technical Institute,Baglung 13459, 13461, 13463, 13465

2 Bandipur technical Institute, Bandipur 13562, 13565, 13566, 13577

3 Gandaki Technical Training Center,Damauli 13587, 13591, 13593, 13597, 13598, 13599

4 Gorkha Technical Training Center,Gorkha 13475, 13480

5
Kaligandaki Technical school, 

Kawasoti,Nawalparasi

13600, 13601, 13603, 13605, 13607, 13609, 13610, 13611, 13612, 13613, 

13616, 13621, 13629, 13630

6
Kalika Medical and Technical Institute 

,Nawalparasi 
13416, 13417, 13421, 13426, 13435, 13436, 13437, 13438, 13635, 13636

7 Paschimanchal Prabidhik Shikchhalaya, Pokhara 13545, 13546, 13547, 13548, 13549, 13550, 13553

8 Pioneer's Higher Education Academy,Syangja
13514, 13537, 13542

9
Pokhara Technical Training & Research Center, 

Kaski
13452

Total 

S. N. Name of Institute Passed Symbol No. Remarks

1 Gandaki Technical Institute Pvt.Kaski 13787, 13789, 13797, 13799, 13800, 13808, 13810, 13815, 

2

Gorkha Science &Technical Education Co-

Operative 13759, 13763, 13768, 13769, 13847, 13848, 13849, 13850

3 Kaligandaki Technical school, Kawashoti 13826, 13827, 13828, 13832, 13833

4
Kalika Medical and Technical Institute, 

Nawalparasi 
13718, 13722, 13724, 13733, 13736, 13737, 13851

5 Paschimanchal Prabidhik Shikchhalaya, Pokhara 13778, 13786

6 Pokhara Technical Training & Research Center,Pokhara 13756

Total 

S. N. Name of Institute Passed Symbol No. Remarks

1 Baglung Technical Institute,Baglung NIL

2 Gandaki Technical Training Center,Damauli 13942

3 Health Training Center,Kaski NIL

4 Innovative Development Education Academy,Kaski 13944, 13948

5 Kaligandaki Technical school, Kawasoti 13952, 13959, 13961, 13963, 13968

Total 

Program:- Auxiliary Nurse Midwifery -ANM (18 Months)  BACK ONLY

Program:- CMA (18 Months)  BACK ONLY

Program:- LAB (18 Months)  BACK ONLY
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